
U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU 

SOCIETY FOR PROMOTION OF TOURISM, ART AND CULTURE  

(SPOTAC), DNH & DD 

No.DD/SPOTAC/EST/POSTS/2017-18/150       Dated:28/02/2024 

          

CORRIGENDUM 

 

 

With reference to the Advertisement No.  DD/SPOTAC/EST/POSTS/2017-18/76 

dated 08/02/2024, the last date of submitting applications for posts of Manager and 

Assistant Manager on contract basis under SPOTAC was 28/02/2024. 

 In this regard, it is to inform that the last date for submission of applications for 

the posts mentioned in the Advertisement No.  DD/SPOTAC/EST/POSTS/2017-18/76 

dated 08/02/2024 is hereby extended upto 06/03/2024 till 06:00 PM. The other terms 

and conditions of the advertisement remains the same. Further details are available on 

the website https://ddd.gov.in.                          

 

Sd/- 

Member Secretary (SPOTAC), 

DNH & DD 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


